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League Message

***STATE DART TOURNAMENT - MAY 13TH - 17TH - GREEN BAY - WAMO.NET FOR ENTRY
FORMS - MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO VONS VENDING - DROP OFF AT LEBANON SPORT
HAUS BY 2PM - MARCH 13TH. THANK YOU!!***
***TUESDAY TRAVEL BANQUET - SATURDAY APRIL 18TH - LEBANON SPORT HAUS -
NOON***

Team Standings, sorted by Percent Wins

Team Win % Games Wins Losses

Division: A
MISFITS 61.1 208 127 81
TRACKSIDE 57.2 208 119 89
SPORT HAUS TOM 55.3 208 115 93
SPORT HAUS CARTER 49.0 208 102 106
SPORT HAUS MIKE 48.9 221 108 113
BUFFALO BAR 45.2 208 94 114
STOLLs OLDE 109 TONY 34.4 221 76 145

Last Match Results

Team Against Date Week Games Wins Losses Forfeits

BUFFALO BAR SPORT HAUS TOM 2/10/2026 19 13 9 4 0
SPORT HAUS CARTER MISFITS 2/10/2026 19 13 8 5 0
STOLLs OLDE 109 TONY SPORT HAUS MIKE 2/10/2026 19 13 7 6 0
SPORT HAUS MIKE STOLLs OLDE 109 TONY 2/10/2026 19 13 6 7 0
MISFITS SPORT HAUS CARTER 2/10/2026 19 13 5 8 0
SPORT HAUS TOM BUFFALO BAR 2/10/2026 19 13 4 9 0
TRACKSIDE STOLLs OLDE 109 TONY 2/03/2026 18 13 3 10 0

Most Improved Players for week 19, All X01 games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement

HUNTER WILL BUFFALO BAR 14.76 16.37 1.61
DEXTER FREDRICK STOLLs OLDE 109 TONY 19.86 20.07 0.21
BRADY KLEINSCHMIDT SPORT HAUS CARTER 20.09 20.29 0.20
CODY KAMINSKI MISFITS 24.45 24.58 0.13
DANNY DEWITTS STOLLs OLDE 109 TONY 20.19 20.28 0.09

All X01 games, sorted by PPD:

Player Team PPD Gam Win LTN HTN T80 HsT HsO HAT 4RO 9DO 8DO 7DO 6DO 3BD

WARREN BRAUNSCHWEIG TRACKSIDE 28.40 80 33 107 1 0 151 151 33 7 3 2 0 0 0
KEVIN HESSE TRACKSIDE 26.85 10 7 10 0 0 150 133 1 1 2 0 0 0 0
DALE ZUBKE MISFITS 26.49 80 23 101 0 0 150 117 21 8 0 0 0 0 0
KORY GRUDZINSKI SPORT HAUS MIKE 25.82 30 8 38 0 0 150 74 8 4 0 0 0 0 0
NATE SOTO SPORT HAUS TOM 25.48 70 21 77 0 0 150 130 17 8 0 0 0 0 0
CAM SCHUETT BUFFALO BAR 25.31 10 1 12 0 0 150 33 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
CODY KAMINSKI MISFITS 24.58 80 20 76 0 0 150 98 18 6 0 1 0 0 0
SAM MUELLER MISFITS 24.07 80 23 84 0 0 150 108 9 10 0 0 0 0 0
TOM MELCHER SPORT HAUS TOM 24.06 75 17 72 0 0 150 123 8 3 0 0 0 0 0
JEREMY HELD TRACKSIDE 23.80 25 7 29 0 0 150 118 6 2 1 0 0 0 0
CAMERON STREICH SPORT HAUS CARTER 23.32 75 19 65 0 0 150 131 15 8 0 0 0 0 0
CONNER FLANAGAN SPORT HAUS TOM 22.47 70 21 57 0 0 150 97 7 7 0 1 0 0 0
KEVIN STREICH TRACKSIDE 22.04 35 15 25 0 0 150 68 6 2 0 0 0 0 0
NICK PIEPER MISFITS 21.88 80 20 59 1 0 160 107 8 6 1 0 0 0 0
TAD SCHWEFEL SPORT HAUS MIKE 21.81 80 16 62 0 0 150 148 8 3 1 0 0 0 0
STACY GENZ SPORT HAUS TOM 21.70 10 2 6 0 0 150 90 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
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Player Team PPD Gam Win LTN HTN T80 HsT HsO HAT 4RO 9DO 8DO 7DO 6DO 3BD

JAKOB LAPP SPORT HAUS MIKE 21.30 60 12 42 0 0 150 98 5 6 0 0 0 0 0
VICTOR JUNEAU BUFFALO BAR 21.08 5 3 5 0 0 119 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BRETTY NONAME BUFFALO BAR 20.55 5 2 3 0 0 118 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BRADY KLEINSCHMIDT SPORT HAUS CARTER 20.29 75 17 37 0 0 150 104 5 7 0 0 0 0 0
DANNY DEWITTS STOLLs OLDE 109 TONY 20.28 25 6 17 0 0 150 39 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
LISA SOTO SPORT HAUS TOM 20.18 30 6 16 0 0 150 74 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
RYAN THEDER TRACKSIDE 20.14 20 5 14 0 0 118 116 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
CARTER MELCHER SPORT HAUS CARTER 20.13 75 17 42 0 0 150 115 6 2 1 0 0 0 0
STEPHEN DEHNE SPORT HAUS TOM 20.13 65 10 39 0 0 150 122 3 4 1 0 0 0 0
DEXTER FREDRICK STOLLs OLDE 109 TONY 20.07 45 10 25 0 0 150 62 6 1 0 0 0 0 0
TONY HANKE BUFFALO BAR 20.05 70 19 51 0 0 150 110 5 3 0 0 0 0 0
BOB BUSKE TRACKSIDE 20.00 35 5 20 0 0 150 100 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
COLE HOEFLER SPORT HAUS CARTER 19.83 80 17 52 0 0 150 118 7 1 0 0 0 0 0
BRYCE SCHUETT BUFFALO BAR 19.60 65 16 40 0 0 150 117 5 3 1 0 0 0 0
JESS SILBAUGH TRACKSIDE 19.33 50 6 23 0 0 150 79 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TY DEFOREST BUFFALO BAR 19.05 70 16 41 0 0 150 105 2 3 0 0 0 0 0
MARCUS SCHRAMM TRACKSIDE 18.37 5 0 2 0 0 119 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NICK KELCHNER SPORT HAUS MIKE 18.27 55 17 24 0 0 150 92 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TROY UNERTL TRACKSIDE 18.05 65 10 26 0 0 150 86 4 2 0 0 0 0 0
MIRANDA BRAUNSCHWEIG SPORT HAUS MIKE 17.63 75 13 29 0 0 150 72 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
TONY STANGLER STOLLs OLDE 109 TONY 17.14 70 14 26 0 0 124 116 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TIM NONAME BUFFALO BAR 17.12 10 0 4 0 0 119 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NATE BUDEWITZ BUFFALO BAR 16.96 5 2 2 0 0 118 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JOE NOVOTNY SPORT HAUS CARTER 16.89 5 1 1 0 0 113 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JOSH NEHLS TRACKSIDE 16.45 5 1 1 0 0 105 52 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HUNTER WILL BUFFALO BAR 16.37 15 3 8 0 0 120 40 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
KEVIN RAETHER STOLLs OLDE 109 TONY 16.22 70 8 17 0 0 150 80 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
MIKE GROSENICK SPORT HAUS MIKE 15.93 40 4 5 0 0 150 113 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
CORY NEHLS STOLLs OLDE 109 TONY 15.77 80 10 16 0 0 150 66 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
CLINT ROSE BUFFALO BAR 15.60 20 1 4 0 0 112 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KORY ARNDT BUFFALO BAR 15.17 20 2 4 0 0 119 94 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ANDY KUEHL STOLLs OLDE 109 TONY 15.04 55 6 9 0 0 117 114 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
BRAD UTTECH SPORT HAUS MIKE 14.42 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PHIL FREY STOLLs OLDE 109 TONY 13.55 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOGAN RICHART BUFFALO BAR 12.34 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Most Improved Players for week 19, All Cricket games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement

HUNTER WILL BUFFALO BAR 1.61 1.93 0.32
BRYCE SCHUETT BUFFALO BAR 1.95 2.02 0.07
TOM MELCHER SPORT HAUS TOM 2.69 2.76 0.07
SAM MUELLER MISFITS 2.60 2.66 0.06
CODY KAMINSKI MISFITS 2.69 2.74 0.05

All Cricket games, sorted by MPR:

Player Team MPR Gam Win AST WHS HAT 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR TotRnd TotMks TotDts

WARREN BRAUNSCHWEIG TRACKSIDE 3.12 32 9 13 0 6 19 8 8 1 1 187 577 555
VICTOR JUNEAU BUFFALO BAR 3.11 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 10 29 28
DALE ZUBKE MISFITS 2.96 32 13 7 0 1 13 7 9 0 1 174 506 512
TOM MELCHER SPORT HAUS TOM 2.76 30 12 8 1 0 14 7 2 1 1 177 473 515
CODY KAMINSKI MISFITS 2.74 32 9 13 0 1 17 10 3 0 1 195 528 579
NATE SOTO SPORT HAUS TOM 2.73 28 11 7 1 3 10 8 3 0 0 151 401 441
SAM MUELLER MISFITS 2.66 32 7 12 0 0 10 9 5 1 0 170 445 502
CONNER FLANAGAN SPORT HAUS TOM 2.57 28 6 10 0 0 6 4 6 0 0 146 369 430
KORY GRUDZINSKI SPORT HAUS MIKE 2.50 12 4 4 0 0 4 2 2 0 1 79 194 233
DANNY DEWITTS STOLLs OLDE 109 TONY 2.50 10 5 2 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 66 161 193
NICK PIEPER MISFITS 2.48 32 13 10 0 1 11 5 2 0 1 178 432 523
CAM SCHUETT BUFFALO BAR 2.48 4 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 29 71 86
CARTER MELCHER SPORT HAUS CARTER 2.42 30 7 11 0 2 6 10 4 0 0 198 475 590
JAKOB LAPP SPORT HAUS MIKE 2.39 24 5 4 0 0 13 7 1 0 0 164 386 485
BRADY KLEINSCHMIDT SPORT HAUS CARTER 2.36 30 11 5 0 1 13 6 6 0 0 193 446 568
STEPHEN DEHNE SPORT HAUS TOM 2.34 26 2 10 0 1 12 4 5 0 0 142 329 422
JEREMY HELD TRACKSIDE 2.33 10 2 2 1 0 5 2 0 0 0 71 165 212
TAD SCHWEFEL SPORT HAUS MIKE 2.33 32 9 11 0 2 6 5 2 1 0 201 460 593
KEVIN HESSE TRACKSIDE 2.31 4 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 21 47 61
CAMERON STREICH SPORT HAUS CARTER 2.27 30 6 6 0 0 12 4 4 0 0 177 398 526
RYAN THEDER TRACKSIDE 2.27 8 1 2 0 1 3 1 1 0 0 52 118 156
DEXTER FREDRICK STOLLs OLDE 109 TONY 2.22 18 5 2 0 0 6 3 2 0 0 107 235 317
STACY GENZ SPORT HAUS TOM 2.20 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 23 47 64
BRETTY NONAME BUFFALO BAR 2.20 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 10 22 30
KEVIN STREICH TRACKSIDE 2.20 14 4 3 0 0 4 0 3 0 0 94 203 277
BOB BUSKE TRACKSIDE 2.20 14 4 4 0 2 2 2 1 0 0 87 191 260
LISA SOTO SPORT HAUS TOM 2.07 12 3 2 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 70 142 206

2/11/26, 6:59 AM LeagueLeader

https://www.leagueleader.net/index.php?actions=home,generatereport:293;23# 2/3



Player Team MPR Gam Win AST WHS HAT 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR TotRnd TotMks TotDts

COLE HOEFLER SPORT HAUS CARTER 2.06 32 7 8 0 0 5 3 1 0 0 192 392 572
BRYCE SCHUETT BUFFALO BAR 2.02 26 7 7 0 0 6 3 1 0 0 151 298 443
TONY HANKE BUFFALO BAR 2.02 28 5 2 0 4 6 2 0 0 0 166 330 491
NICK KELCHNER SPORT HAUS MIKE 1.97 22 6 7 0 1 6 3 0 0 0 147 284 433
TROY UNERTL TRACKSIDE 1.97 26 6 4 0 0 3 7 2 0 0 153 297 452
HUNTER WILL BUFFALO BAR 1.93 6 0 3 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 43 83 129
TONY STANGLER STOLLs OLDE 109 TONY 1.89 28 5 5 0 0 8 4 0 0 0 166 310 491
JESS SILBAUGH TRACKSIDE 1.87 20 7 5 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 133 242 389
JOE NOVOTNY SPORT HAUS CARTER 1.80 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 18 30
MIKE GROSENICK SPORT HAUS MIKE 1.77 16 5 5 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 112 195 330
MIRANDA BRAUNSCHWEIG SPORT HAUS MIKE 1.75 30 8 6 0 0 5 4 1 0 0 189 324 557
TY DEFOREST BUFFALO BAR 1.73 28 5 6 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 185 318 552
CLINT ROSE BUFFALO BAR 1.70 8 3 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 46 77 136
ANDY KUEHL STOLLs OLDE 109 TONY 1.70 22 5 5 0 0 1 2 4 0 0 140 235 414
MARCUS SCHRAMM TRACKSIDE 1.67 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 20 36
LOGAN RICHART BUFFALO BAR 1.63 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 32 59
CORY NEHLS STOLLs OLDE 109 TONY 1.58 32 5 7 0 0 5 2 0 0 0 178 279 531
TIM NONAME BUFFALO BAR 1.50 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 26 39 78
NATE BUDEWITZ BUFFALO BAR 1.50 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 25 50
KEVIN RAETHER STOLLs OLDE 109 TONY 1.45 28 0 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 168 243 503
JOSH NEHLS TRACKSIDE 1.33 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 18 24 54
PHIL FREY STOLLs OLDE 109 TONY 1.30 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 10 23
KORY ARNDT BUFFALO BAR 1.09 8 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 44 48 132
BRAD UTTECH SPORT HAUS MIKE 0.95 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 19 60
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